[Condemning upcoming rally to be held by anti-abortion groups in front of City Hall on Friday, March 24, 2006]

Resolution condemning upcoming rally to be held by anti-abortion groups in front of City Hall on Friday, March 24, 2006.

WHEREAS, It is an act of provocation when a right-wing Christian fundamentalist group brings their anti-gay and anti-choice agenda of intolerance to the steps of San Francisco's City Hall; and

WHEREAS, It is unfortunate and alarming that those who are against reproductive and homosexual rights, and who are anti-gay as well as anti-choice, aim to negatively influence the politics of America's most tolerant and progressive city; and,

WHEREAS, The fact that the fringe group "Battlecry for a Generation" will rally on the front steps of City Hall should be taken by no one as an official or semi-official sanctioning of their rally nor of their message by the elected officials of San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, We hope, nevertheless, that the out of town protesters will leave our fair city filled with slightly less hatred; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors condemns the upcoming rally to be held by anti-abortion groups in front of City Hall on Friday, March 24, 2006.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

| File Number: | 060371 | Date Passed: |
|--|----------------|---|
| Resolution condem Friday, March 24, 2 | ining upcomin | g rally to be held by anti-abortion groups in front of City Hall on |
| March 21, 2006 | Ayes: 11 - A | pervisors — ADOPTED lioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval |
| | | |
| F | File No. 06037 | I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 21, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco. |
| e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | | Jos Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board |
| | MAR 3 1 2 | 006 |

Date: March 31, 2006

Mayor Gavin Newsom

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Clerk of the Board

File No. 060371

Date Approved